FORM PTC-1594 (Modified) RE QG	3 - 26 - 2001 Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	30964
TM05/REV03	114 (1412 5/11) SIGN (1913) MAIN SIGN (1917 1917)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	01648147ned bright documents or copy thereby
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LiphaTech, Inc.	
	Name: Mouse Out, LLC
	Internal Address: 310 E. Denver
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 310 E. Denver
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	City: Holyoke State: CO ZIP: 80734
Other	_ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Merger	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Colorado</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
○ Other <u>Document ID No. 101553456</u>	
Execution Date: October 27, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,,	1,684,796
Additional numb	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Andrew G. Colombo, Reg. No. 40,565	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Timmons & Collins	
Internal Address: Hovey, Williams, Thumsis &	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
The state of the s	
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 2403 Grand 2002	
	19-0522
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 641	08
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	March 6, 2001
	Date
Andrew G. Colombo Name of Person Signing	Signature 6
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0289

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this <u>27</u>²² day of <u>october</u>, 2000, between LiphaTech, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 3101 West Custer Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209; and Mouse Out, LLC. (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having an address of 310 E. Denver, Holyoke, Colorado 80734.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the mark MOUSE-OUT which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Certificate of Registration No. 1,684,796 (a copy of said registration being appended hereto); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. In consideration for the terms and conditions set forth herein, ASSIGNEE shall pay to ASSIGNOR \$5,000.00 (five thousand dollars) within ten (10) business days after it or its attorneys receives a fully executed copy of this Agreement. Such payment shall be in the form of a check made payable to "LiphaTech, Inc." and forwarded by U.S. Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested to LiphaTech, Inc., 3101 West Custer Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209.
- 2. ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably convey, transfer, assign and deliver unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, along with the right

12/13/2000 GTON11 00000204 1684796

01 FC:481 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0290

to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

3. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to cooperate with each other in carrying out the intent of this Agreement and to execute all documents, forms, instruments and agreements as are reasonably required to effectuate the terms and/or intent of this Agreement.

4. This Agreement is and shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and each of their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

LiphaTech, Inc.

By: _____

Title: PRESDENT

ASSIGNEE:

Mouse Out, LLC.

By: New Weaves

Title: Mgr.

STATE OF Wisconsin)
STATE OF Wisconsin) County of Milwaukee)
On this 30 th day of October, 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas White fexe of LiphaTech, Inc. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Carol a. Juda Notary Public
My Commission expires:
2-01-2004
[SEAL]
STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF COLDRADO) County of PHILLIPS) ss.
On this Haday of Octobee, 2000, before me personally appeared Dennis Weaver of Mouse Out, LLC., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Karla K. DeBoer
Notary Public
My Commission expires:
11-10-2001

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002257 FRAME: 0292